

reign of the Heavens

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Box # 11 reign of the Heavens Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8 Email: ministers@reignoftheheavenssocietytemple.com



Official Assembly Record



On this 56th day in the year of YHWH 6026 translated as the 14th day of May two thousand twentyfour, the Assembly of Elohim, reign citizens, and American Nationals approved the below motions:

Past motions that have been passed and not placed in the OAR previously:

5-17-2023

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to to reimburse funds to paying party for the amounts the post office charges for delivery of ids and plates; and

6-21-2023

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to pay a bill of this assembly back in XLM. Jen paid for captain forms for our country website so we can finish it. We have enough XLM in the Treasury bank account. We are going to need to do some trades to fill that account up again; and

6-30-2023

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to transfer all Rights Titles and interest from the old seals of The United States of America to Ministry of Agriculture, Ministry of Commerce, Ministry of Culture and Art, Ministry of Defense, Ministry of Education, Ministry of Finance, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Ministry of General Affairs, Ministry of Health, Ministry of Peace and Reconciliation, Ministry of Records, Ministry of Shipping and Transportation, Ministry of the Interior and Reign Relations, the General Post Office, seals for the reign of the heavens; and

9-17-2023

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to start issuing GPU coin through the Ministry of Finance; and



BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to recall the UCD coin back to the Ministry of Finance; and

Discussion: We need to correct one of those motions to read that people need to exchange back to the continental dollar before the exchange into the GPU; and

12-13-2023

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to implement a tax against the world economic forum; and

1-9-2024

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion to formally object to the United States Air Force branch of the US Department of Defense' false claim of owning YHWH's creation, the sky; and

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to declare anyone that is a member of the World Economic Forum a traitor to their country and not to be trusted in any way; and

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed that anyone who is a member, employee or in business, and even a supporter of the three city State Empire, a.k.a. the tri Partite, is an enemy against The Truth The Way and The Light, Yahushua, and automatically considered a satanic agent for the wicked one; and

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to declare anyone that is a member of the World Economic Forum a traitor to their country and not to be trusted in any way; and

1-18-2024

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to object to being held liable for any US debt; and

1-24-2024

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to create the office of International Notary issued by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs; and

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to allow the offices of international notaries to sit on the Human Rights Tribunal International; and

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to have American Nationals as international notaries with reign citizens as Chief notaries for the Human Rights Tribunal International; and

2-7-2024

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to update the price of the American National and Declared Resident ID's from \$25 to \$50; and

3-24-2024

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to remove Jeff Thomasssen as chairmen of the ANa; and

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to remove Brandon Scott Gibbs as NANP coordinator; and

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to place the American National assembly back in trust; and

4-14-2024

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to remove this definition from the constitution of the reign of the heavens: 'Reign citizen- grafted in gentiles and Jews'; and

4-18-2024

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion to call the political party the Shepherds Party;

4-28-2024

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to start using the term sovereign citizen against corporate actors for the purpose of removing the power it has in the courts; and

5-5-2024

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to use \$140 for the Manna coin stamp; and

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the motions all passed on the various dates as indicated and are recorded here for the assembly of Elohim in the year of Yahweh, six thousand and twenty-six, translation two thousand and twenty-four.

Thomas Frank Conday

Thomas Frank Goudey -Ministry of Foreign Affairs







The Government of The United States of America Rural Free Delivery Route 1

MINISTRY OF RECORDS

Box#11
d States of Ame

The United States of America Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Michaelene Jo Formanack, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of our King Yeshua that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief.

Office of the Registrar accepts and acknowledges the document:

Official Assembly Record

56th day in the year of Yahweh, six thousand and twenty-six, and the 14th day of May two thousand and twenty fourth year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name Document Date

11:59 UTC-6

RH-20240514-C43A-4BEE-B10A-5EF50F367525 Record File Number

Time

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the Ministry of Records for the assembly of Elohim.

Date Issued: 56th day, in the year of Yahweh, 6026

Translation: 14th day of May 2024

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the registrar for the office of the Registrar





Registration Service Number: 4056990103 20240514-AOE-OAR Page 5 of 5